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 NETHERLANDS MX1 (2005-15)/ DUTCH MASTERS 500cc (2016- ) 

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

MX1 

 

Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2005 1. Sven Breugelmans Belgium    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2006 1. Manuel Priem Netherlands Yamaha   

 2.      

 3.      

 

2007 1. Tanel Leok Estonia    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2008 1. Aigar Estonia Estonia    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2009 1. Patrick Roos Netherlands    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2010 1. Marc de Reuver (1st) Netherlands    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2011 1. Herjan Brakke (1st) Netherlands    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2012 1. Herjan Brakke (2nd) Netherlands Yamaha 230 3 

 2. Evgeny Bobryshev Russia Honda 212 6 

 3. Ken de Dycker Belgium Honda 178 2 

 4. Marvin van Daele Belgium Kawasaki 137  

 5. Stuwey Reijnders Netherlands Suzuki 131  

 6. Marcus Schiffer Germany Suzuki 130  

 7. Rui Gonçalves Portugal Honda 128  

 8. Kevin Strijbos Belgium KTM 127 1 

 9. William Saris Netherlands Yamaha 125  



NETHERLANDS MX1/ DUTCH MASTERS 500cc MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 

 

2 
 

 10. Kim Lindström Sweden Kawasaki 116  

 11. Shaun Simpson UK Yamaha 107  

 12. Yentel Martens Belgium  106  

 13. Marc de Reuver Netherlands Kawasaki 103  

 14. Augusts Justs Latvia Honda 100  

 15. Bas Verhoeven Netherlands Honda 79  

 16. Jurgen van Nooten Netherlands  78  

 17. Antti Pyrhonen Finland  71  

 18. Gautier Paulin France Kawasaki 60  

 19. Christian Hofstede Netherlands  53  

 20. Jeffrey Herlings Netherlands KTM 50 2 

 

 

2013 1. Evgeny Bobryshev (1st) Russia Honda 20 6 

 2. Shaun Simpson UK Yamaha 183 3 

 3. Filip Bengtsson Sweden  183  

 4. Marc de Reuver Netherlands  153  

 5. Augusts Justs Latvia  149  

 6. Mike Kras Netherlands  142  

 7. Tanel Leok Estonia  114 2 

 8. William Saris Netherlands  114  

 9. Rick Satink Netherlands  103  

 10. Jeremy van Horebeek Belgium  86  

 11. Yentel Martens Belgium  86  

 12. Kim Lindström Sweden  62  

 13. Kristof Salaets Belgium  55  

 14. Stuwey Reijnders Netherlands  54  

 15. Harri Kullas Estonia/Finland  53  

 16. Herjan Brakke Netherlands  47  

 17. Mark Boot Netherlands  46  

 18. Łukasz Lonka Poland  40  

 19. Eric Leitjens Netherlands  39  

 20. Stijn Blom Netherlands  39  

 

 

2014 1. Marc de Reuver (2nd) Netherlands  237 5 

 2. Ceriel Klein Kromhof Netherlands  192  

 3. William Saris Netherlands  155  

 4. Herjan Brakke Netherlands  153  

 5. Jeffrey Dewulf Belgium  149  

 6. Rick Satink Netherlands  145  

 7. Tyler Rattray South Africa   135 3 

 8. René Albers Netherlands  129  

 9. Ryan Houghton UK  101  

 10. Joël Roelants Belgium  99 3 

 11. Rob van Vijfejken Netherlands  91  

 12. Mike Kras Netherlands  89 1 

 13. Shaun Simpson UK  82  

 14. Filip Bengtsson Sweden  71  

 15. Stefan Hage Netherlands  71  

 16. Łukasz Lonka Poland  56  

 17. Christian Dignum Netherlands  46  

 18. Todd Waters Australia  44  
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 19. Buick Krekets Netherlands  44  

 20. Jasper Jönsson Sweden  40  

 

 

2015 1. Wiliam Saris Netherlands  180 1 

 2. Ceriel Klein Kromhof Netherlands  168  

 3. Rick Satink Netherlands  154  

 4. Jeffrey Dewulf Belgium  148 1 

 5. Mike van der Streaten Netherlands  125  

 6. Dean Ferris Australia  114 2 

 7. Marvin van Daele Belgium  102  

 8. Ryan Houghton UK  98  

 9. Filip Bengtsson Sweden  89  

 10. Nick Triest Netherlands  89  

 11. Mike Gijsbertsen Netherlands  81  

 12. Łukasz Lonka Poland  78  

 13. Yentel Martens Belgium  74  

 14. Santtu Tiainen Finland  67  

 15. Nathan Watson UK  50 2 

 16. Kevin Strijbos Belgium  50 2 

 17. Jeremy van Horebeek Belgium  50 2 

 18. Kevin Wouts Belgium  46  

 19. Andy Truyts Canada  45  

 20. Ken de Dycker Belgium  44  

 

 

 

MASTERS OF MOTOCROSS 500cc 

 

2016 1. Evgeny Bobryshev (2nd) Russia Honda 231 5 

 2. Glenn Coldenhoff Netherlands  170 1 

 3. Rick Satink Netherlands  125  

 4. Ceriel Klein Kromhof Netherlands  114  

 5. Kevin Wouts Belgium  109  

 6. Jeffrey Dewulf Belgium  95  

 7. Jens Getterman Belgium  88  

 8. Toms Macuks Latvia  85  

 9. Micha-Boy de Waal Netherlands  76  

 10. Kevin Strijbos Belgium  65 2 

 11. Yentel Martens Belgium  63  

 12. William Saris Netherlands  60  

 13. Dietger Damiaens Belgium  58  

 14. José Butrón Spain  56  

 15. Christophe Charlier France  56  

 16. David Philippaerts Italy  55  

 17. Heiki Laing Netherlands  50  

 18. Max Nagl Germany  45 1 

 19. Filip Bengtsson Sweden  42  

 20. Nick Triest Netherlands  41  
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2017 1. Jeffrey Herlings (1st) Netherlands KTM 186 6 

 2. Gautier Paulin France Husqvarna 164  

 3. Max Nagl Germany Husqvarna 121 1 

 4. Max Anstie UK Husqvarna 113 1 

 5. Filip Bengtsson Sweden KTM 102  

 6. Sven van der Mierden Netherlands Husqvarna 84  

 7. Yentel Martens Belgium Husqvarna 83  

 8. Micha-Boy de Waal Netherlands  79  

 9. Rick Satink Netherlands KTM 68  

 10. Ceriel Klein Kromhof Netherlands Honda 66  

 11. Shaun Simpson UK Yamaha 52  

 12. Heiki Laing Netherlands Yamaha 51  

 13. Evgeny Bobryshev Russia Honda 42  

 14. Dietger Damiaens Belgium KTM 42  

 15. Jeffrey Dewulf Belgium KTM 41  

 16. Tom Meijer Netherlands Yamaha 36  

 17. Romain Febvre France Yamaha 34  

 18. Dennis Wiemann Germany Husqvarna 32  

 19. Kevin Strijbos Belgium Suzuki 30  

 20. John Cuppen Netherlands KTM 28  

 

 

2018 1. Jeffrey Herlings (2nd) Netherlands KTM 200 8 

 2. Gautier Paulin France Husqvarna 156  

 3. Max Anstie  UK Husqvarna 151  

 4. Glenn Coldenhoff Netherlands KTM 127  

 5. Sven van der Mierden Netherlands Yamaha 99  

 6. Romain Febvre France Yamaha 80  

 7. Lars van Berkel Netherlands Husqvarna 71  

 8. Shaun Simpson UK Yamaha 69  

 9. Roy van Heugten Netherlands Kawasaki 61  

 10. Maxime Desprey France Kawasaki 58  

 11. Yentel Martens Belgium Husqvarna 56  

 12. Filip Bengtsson Sweden Yamaha 53  

 13. Kevin Strijbos Belgium KTM 39  

 14. Jeremy Seewer Switzerland Yamaha 34  

 15. Dietger Damiaens Belgium KTM 34  

 16. Mike Gijsbertsen Netherlands Yamaha 34  

 17. Luca Nijenhuis Netherlands Honda 33  

 18. Harri Kullas Estonia/Finland Husqvarna 30  

 19. Santtu Tiainen Finland Yamaha 30  

 20. Toms Macuks Latvia KTM 28  

 

 

2019 1. Arminas Jasikonis Lithuania Husqvarna 188 8 

 2. Glenn Coldenhoff Netherlands KTM 157 2 

 3. Pauls Jonass Latvia Husqvarna 141  

 4. Petar Petrov Bulgaria KTM 111  

 5. Lars van Berkel Netherlands Husqvarna 102  

 6. Romain Febvre France Yamaha 90 2 

 7. Luca Nijenhuis Netherlands Honda 68  

 8. Max Anstie UK KTM 60  

 9. Yentel Martens Belgium Husqvarna 60  
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 10. Benoît Paturel France Kawasaki 51  

 11. Brian Bogers Netherlands Honda 46  

 12. Mitchel van den Essenburg Netherlands Husqvarna 45  

 13. Gautier Paulin France Yamaha 44  

 14. Jeffrey Herlings Netherlands KTM 43 1 

 15. René Boer Netherlands Husqvarna 42  

 16. Jeffrey Dewulf Belgium KTM 41  

 17. Roy van Heugten Netherlands Yamaha 38  

 18. Arnaud Tonus Switzerland Yamaha 36  

 19. Jeremy Seewer Switzerland Yamaha 36  

 20. Micha-Boy de Waal Netherlands Yamaha 36  

 

 

2020 & 2021 - cancelled 

 

 

2022 1. Calvin Vlaanderen Netherlands/ 

South Africa 

Yamaha 181 3 

 2. Glenn Coldenhoff Netherlands KTM 178 2 

 3. Brian Bogers Netherlands Husqvarna 130 2 

 4. Sven van der Mierden Netherlands Gas Gas 118  

 5. Brent van Doninck Belgium Yamaha 112  

 6. Freek van der Vlist Netherlands KTM 96  

 7. Adam Sterry UK KTM 85  

 8. Stefan Ekerold Germany Husqvarna 82  

 9. Lars van Berkel Netherlands Honda 63  

 10. Kay Ebben Netherlands Yamaha 56  

 11. Joshua van der Linden Netherlands Yamaha 55  

 12. Joël van Mechelen Netherlands KTM 53  

 13. Micha-Boy de Waal Netherlands Gas Gas 48  

 14. Nick Leerkes Netherlands Husqvarna 47  

 15. Romain Febvre France Kawasaki 43 1 

 16. Mike Bolink Netherlands KTM 40  

 17. Cameron Durow South Africa KTM 39  

 18. Jeroen Bussink Netherlands KTM 31  

 19. Cyril Genot Belgium Honda 27  

 20. Tim Koch Germany  25  

 

 

2023 1. Jeffrey Herlings (3rd) Netherlands KTM 150 6 

 2. Romain Febvre France Kawasaki 130  

 3. Calvin Vlaanderen Netherlands/ 

South Africa  

Yamaha 110  

 4. Brent van Doninck Belgium Honda 82  

 5. Micha-Boy de Waal Netherlands Gas Gas 80  

 6. Petar Petrov Bulgaria Yamaha 78  

 7. Sven van der Mierden Netherlands Gas Gas 72  

 8. Lars van Berkel Netherlands Honda 56  

 9. Adam Sterry UK KTM 53  

 10. Mike Bolink Netherlands Yamaha 46  

 11. Joël van Mechelen Netherlands KTM 40  

 12. Jeremy Seewer Switzerland Yamaha 38  

 13. Brian Bogers Netherlands Honda 36  
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 14. Jeremy Knuiman Netherlands KTM 36  

 15. Marcel Conijn Netherlands Yamaha 35  

 16. Benoît Paturel France Yamaha 30  

 17. Max Nagl Germany Honda 28  

 18. Jere Haavisto Finland KTM 26  

 19. Stefan Ekerold Germany Husqvarna 26  

 20. René de Jong Netherland KTM 26  

 

 

2024 1. Jeffrey Herlings (4th) Netherlands KTM 145 5 

 2. Romain Febvre France Kawasaki 135 1 

 3. Calvin Vlaanderen Netherlands/ 

South Africa  

Yamaha 122  

 4. Micha-Boy de Waal Netherlands Gas Gas 92  

 5. Freek van der Vlist Netherlands KTM 86  

 6. Jere Haavisto Finland KTM 72  

 7. Petar Petrov Bulgaria KTM 60  

 8. Marcel Conijn Netherlands Yamaha 56  

 9. Jeremy Knuiman Netherlands Gas Gas 52  

 10. John Adamson UK Husqvarna 43  

 11. Jakub Terešák Czech Republic Husqvarna 34  

 12. Nick Leerkes Netherlands TM 33  

 13. Josh Gilbert UK KTM 32  

 14. Jeroen Bussink Netherlands KTM 32  

 15. Joël van Mechelen Netherlands KTM 31  

 16. Boris Blanken Netherlands Fantic 30  

 17. Adam Sterry UK KTM 29  

 18. René de Jong Netherland KTM 26  

 19. Robert Fobbe Netherlands Kawasaki 26  

 20. Albin Gerhardsson Sweden Husqvarna 25  

 


